
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3312
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2015
. RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS UNDER PPP
Rathwa Shri Ramsinh Patalyabhai

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is proposing Public Private Partnership in the establishment of residential schools in every block in the
country exclusively for Scheduled Castes given their history of socio- economic backwardness; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA) 

(a): No. 

(b): Does not arise.
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